Company and to acquire in any manner whatsoever shares and securities of any 

such company. 

The liability of the members is limited and the liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 
any, on the shares held by them. 

The Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rs. Twenty Five Crore only) divided into 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs 10 (Rs. Ten only) each. ** 

**Altered vide Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extraordinary General Meeting of the members held 
on July 19, 2024. 

We, the several persons, whose names, addresses and occupations are subscribed here under are desirous ot